
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 15SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



 4
00

9 

 4409 

 7409 

 7
00

9 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 15SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



 2008 

 2
09

8 

 898  898 

 4
52

 

 665 

 3
57

 

 6
19

 

 5
98

 
 3

02
 

 8
98

 

 1138  2258 

 410 
 584 

 544 

 253 

 665 
 450 

 8
98

 

 1350 

 400 

foundation

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 15SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



 1
26

1 

 4409 

 2
40

 

 4009 

 2
58

 
ground

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 4 OF 15

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 18.10.2024

TKR008



 400 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

ground level

1

2

33

44
55

6 6
7 7

8

9

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 post 98x98
2 ground fixture
3 bolt M10x120 DIN603
4 nut cover M12
5 washer M10 DIN9054
6 nut M10 DIN985
7 nut cover cap M12
8 plastic cap 115x115
9 wood screw 6x90

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 15SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8Balance track 6
connecting ground fixture to post



7

10

8

9

11

 6  

2

2 2

5
2

415

2

4

5

3

 

2

4

4

12

2

4

4

5

13

1

4

1

4

1

 

14    

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 post 98x98x1200
2 post 98x98x750
3 post 98x98x500
4 ground fixture

5 plarform triangle 
panel

6 beam 40x2000
7 LM223 tube 3
8 LM223 tube 1
9 LM223 tube 2
10 motor skills game A
11 motor skills game B
12 net 898x2000
13 captain wheel
14 balancing plate steps
15 post 98x98x1550

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 8

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 6 OF 15

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 18.10.2024

TKR008



2

1

44

55 55

66

66 33

4
7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 AL post 98x98x822 painted aluminium 1
2 plate 400x530 plywood 1
3 fixing corner 40x60 galvanized steel 4
4 bolt M10x100 DIN931 galvanized steel 3
5 bolt M10x35 DIN603 stainless steel 4
6 domed cap nut M10 DIN986 galvanized steel 6
7 nut M10 DIN985 stainless steel 1

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 15SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



 400 
 2

40
 

ground

 3
00

 

 400 

 530 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

concrete

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 15SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



6 7 8 9

6 7 8 9

5

10
7 5

5

6
7 8 9

57 10

5

5

9 8
7 6

5

1

1

4

3

2

5

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 post 98x98x1200
2 motor skills game B
3 LM223 tube 2
4 LM223 tube 1
5 bolt M10x120 DIN603
6 nut cover M12
7 washer M10 DIN9054
8 nut M10 DIN985
9 nut cover cap M12
10 domed cap nut M10 DIN986

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 9 OF 15SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



1

233

33

33

4
4

4
4

4

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER

1 frame for platform triangle
2 plarform triangle panel
3 bolt M8x70 DIN603
4 domed cap nut M8 DIN986

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 10 OF 15SCALE: 1:8

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



M8 Nut cover
M8 Nut DIN985

M8 Nut cover cap

Wheel washer for distance 

 

spring for wheel
Small captain wheel

Wheel washer for spring

M8x170 bolt DIN603 

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M10x120 bolt DIN603
M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
M10 Nut DIN985

M12 Nut cover cap

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover cap
M10 Nut DIN985
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover

 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 11 OF 15

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 18.10.2024

TKR006



A

42,4x2000 Tube42,4x2000 Tube

DETAIL A

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

 M10x120 bolt DIN603

M10x120 bolt DIN603

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 12 OF 15

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 18.10.2024

TKR006



E

TKR006 Beam

DETAIL E
M10 Nut DIN985

Rope groundfixing 100x100 plastic

Balance beam ground rope

M12 Nut cover cap
M10x160 bolt DIN931
M10 Washer DIN9054
M12 Nut cover

Balance beam 98x98x1550mmD32 Cap

M12 Nut cover
M10 Washer DIN9054

M10 Nut DIN985
M12 Nut cover cap

M10 Nut DIN985
washer M10 DIN9021

Balance beam rope with bolt
B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Balance track 6

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 13 OF 15

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

E.Reispere 18.10.2024

TKR006



C

TKR006 Beam

DETAIL C
M10 washer DIN125

 M10 domed cap nut DIN986

 
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 14 OF 15SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8



D

TKR006 net

DETAIL D

washer M10 DIN9021
M10 Nut DIN985
D32 Cap

 M10 Nut DIN985

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

TKR008

18.10.2024E.Reispere

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 15 OF 15SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Balance track 8


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet7(2)
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet5
	Drawing View13

	Sheet5(2)
	Drawing View7

	Sheet4(2)
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10

	Sheet8
	Drawing View14

	Sheet8(2)
	Drawing View15

	Sheet12(2)
	Drawing View18

	Sheet13(2)
	Drawing View19
	Detail View A (1 : 10)

	Sheet15(3)
	Drawing View23
	Detail View E (1 : 10)

	Sheet16(2)
	Drawing View25
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet17(2)
	Drawing View27
	Detail View D (1 : 7)


